

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 595

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 06/02/19.

I want to source the information below relating to smoking cessation. If you are able to respond to these questions it would be greatly appreciated.

Please note that the timeframes referenced below cover the calendar year (Jan-Dec). However, if your data covers the financial year (Apr-Mar) please let us know when providing the data.

Q1. How many children have been given smoking cessation treatments by your Trust over the last three years?

| | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 |
|---------------------|------|------|------|
| Those aged under 12 | | | |
| Aged 12 | | | |
| Aged 13 | | | |
| Aged 14 | | | |
| Aged 15 | | | |
| Aged 16 | | | |
| Aged 17 | | | |
| Aged 18 | | | |

Q2. Please provide a breakdown of the number of different types of cessation aids prescribed to children over the last three years:

| | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 |
|------------------------------|------|------|------|
| Nicotine replacement therapy | | | |
| Varenicline (Champix) | | | |
| Bupropion (Zyban) | | | |
| E-cigarettes | | | |
| Other (please specify) | | | |

Unfortunately we are unable to provide you with the information requested as the Trust does not run smoking cessation treatments for children.